
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/E-III/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/ 5  7 v_ 

DRAFT CORRIGENDUM 

Dated: 	
P2/1)2P--'17 

   

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT/LT (Male/Female) for the Block Year 2014 to 
2016, following corrections are hereby made as under: 

S.No. 
Seniority 
No. to be 
deleted 

Proposed 
Seniority 

No. 
Name DOB Post DR/ 

DP 
Selection  
Category 

Language Teachers (Male) for the Block Year 2014 to 2016 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (13)/E-III/Snty/LT- 
M/2014-16/2090-93 dated 15/04/2021. 

1 5498 5557-A Kumar Navneet 13.01.1982 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

2 5499 5560-A Sagar Sharma 19.01.1984 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

3 Pawan Kumar 05.04.1982 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

4 Yogi Raj Mishra 05.06.1987 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

5 Balwant Singh 15.05.1984 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

6 Amardeep Shaw 02.07.1988 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

7 Murari 25.02.1986 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

8 Anoop Kumar Patel 17.09.1986 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

9 Narender 19.07.1983 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

10 Yogesh Kumar Mishra 01.08.1990 TGT HINDI DR GEN 
11 Madhusudan Maurya 01.01.1983 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

12 Radhey Shyam Yadav 01.06.1980 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

13 Jitender Singh 31.07.1983 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

14 Rahul Singh 10.01.1987 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

15 Kamal Kant 09.04.1981 TGT HINDI DR SC 

16 Raj Bahadur Singh 01.12.1988 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

17 Kamal Kumar 02.09.1979 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

18 Sunil Kumar Garg 11.03.1982 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

19 Ambuj Kumar Mishra 10.07.1986 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

20 Ravinder Singh 10.07.1988 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

21 Atul Kumar 15.09.1989 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

22 Rajesh Kumar 15.09.1984 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

23 Karshan Kumar 01.04.1981 TGT HINDI DR SC 

24 Krishan Kumar Yadav 18.05.1987 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

25 Om Prakash Mahawar 07.08.1988 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

26 Sanjeev 30.06.1985 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

27 5530 5591 B Sadhu Ram Yadav 18.11.1982 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

28 Sudeep Kumar 01.10.1989 TGT HINDI DR GEN/SC 

29 Ashwani Kumar 05.02.1982 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

30 Raju Kumar 24.07.1985 TGT HINDI DR GEN 

31 Vikas Singh 02.08.1983 TGT HINDI DR GEN 



Ilk o. 
Seniority 
No. to be 

 	deletedNo. 

Proposed 
Seniority Name DOB Post DR/ 

DP 
Selection 
Category 

TGT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-111/Snty/TGT-F/2014-16/2080-83 dated 
13/04/2021 

32 13648 13646-A Poonam Chaudhary 02.05.1981 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
33 13651 13646-B Shipra Anand 19.03.1989 TGT ENGLISH DR SC 
34 13655 13646-C Annu Solanki 02.03.1982 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
35  13659 13646-D Manisha 02.06.1986 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
36  13660 13646-E Preeti Verma 29.08.1987 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
37  13671 13646-F Usha Rani 01.05.1980 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
38  13674 13646-G Usha 01.05.1974 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
39 13684 13646-H Manju 12.11.1983 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
40  13686 13646-I Poonam 18.06.1984 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
41 13687 13646-J Preeti Yadav 03.09.1985 TGT ENGLISH DR OBC 
42  13709 13646-K Jyoti 16.01.1978 TGT ENGLISH DR SC 
43  13715 13646-L Yamini 27.01.1980 TGT ENGLISH DR SC 
44 13623 13646-M Neha Sharma 14.04.1981 TGT ENGLISH DR GEN 
45 13634 113646-N Neeraj Tyagi 22.06.1987 TGT ENGLISH DR GEN 
46  13639 113646-0 Aastha Dabas 06.04.1988 TGT ENGLISH DR GEN/OBC 
47 13640 113646-P Shruti Pal 27.07.1987 TGT ENGLISH DR GEN 
48 13909 13907-A Renu 08.06.1980 TGT MATH DR OBC 
49 13919 13920-A Neelam Saroha 10.05.1989 TGT MATH DR SC 
50 14007 14009-A Soniya 13.10.1987 TGT MATH DR GEN 

51 14048 14049-A Kumud Agarwal 09.08.1988 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

52 14087-A 14088-A Suman Mathur 15.09.1987 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

53 14088-A 14088-B Seema 17.02.1981 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

54 14088-B 14088-C Sharmila Kumari 18.10.1986 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

55 14088-C 14088-D Teena Dalal 10.01.1981 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

56 14088-D 14088-E Parul Tanwar 05.12.1986 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

57 14088-E 14088-F Aarti Tanwar 30.09.1987 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

58 14088-F 14088-G Ritu Chaudhary 13.01.1974 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

59 14123 14088-H Geeta Tomar 22.07.1978 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

60 14088-H 14090-A Neha 01.03.1990 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

61 14088-I 14090-B Anjali Yadav 29.03.1989 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

62 14088-G 14090-C Deepti Singh 27.12.1981 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

63 14088-J 14090-D Meenakshi Singhal 05.09.1978 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN/OH 

64 14091-A 14090-E Sweety Singh 13.09.1985 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

65 14091-B 14091-A Mariam Fatima 15.11.1986 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

66 14090-A 14092-A Rashmi Tehlan 20.01.1989 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

67 14090-B 14092-B Reena Maan 27.08.1982 TGT NATURAL
DR SCIENCE OBC 



.o. 
Seniority 
No. to be 
deleted 

Proposed 
Seniority 

No. 
Name DOB Post 

DR/ 
DP 

Selection 
Category 

68 14090-C 14092-C Nisha Malik 29.11.1989 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

69 14090-D 14092-D Shalini Rajput 04.01.1988 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE OBC 

70 14090-E 14092-E Pooja Rani 30.12.1989 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE OBC 

71 14140 14142-A Divya Shukla 18.03.1990 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

72 14125 14147-A Poshita Jain 28.04.1980 
TGT NATURAL

DR SCIENCE GEN 

73 14126 14148-A Jyotsna Gupta 16.04.1987 TGT NATURAL
DR SCIENCE GEN 

74 14157 14159-A Komal Dwivedi 24.09.1989 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

75 14127 14161-A Bagmi Dash 10.02.1978 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

76 14128 14167-A Nidhi Dhami Tanwar 31.10.1983 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

77 14129 14175-A Madhu Madan 25.10.1979 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

78 14130 14187-A Nisha Bansal 17.09.1988 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

79 14131 14189-A Shivani Garg 05.09.1983 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE GEN 

80 14132 14189-B Richa Arora 08.07.1986 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

81 14133 14198-A Sushma Chauhan 15.10.1983 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE SC 

82 14134 14199-A Preeti Singh 10.07.1990 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE SC 

83 14135 14201-A Anita Kumari 03.04.1975 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE ST 

84 14206 14208-A Reena Prasad 30.07.1984 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE ST 

85 14136 14208-B Nisha Kumari 21.12.1984 TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE DR 

GEN/PH(O 
 

H) 

86 14200 14211-A Kumari Deepa 23.10.1976 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE SC 

87 14388 14382-A Sushma Tripathi 05.07.1976 TGT SOCIAL 
SCIENCE DR GEN 

88 14438 14439-A Sonika Kumari 20.06.1989 
TGT SOCIAL 

SCIENCE DR OBC 

TGT (Male) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.DE-3(11)/E-III/TGT-M/2014-16/2076-79 dated-13/04/2021 

89 13621 13612-A Dheeraj Kumar 
Sharma 

01.07.1986 TGT MATH DR GEN 

90 13832 13788-A Sachin 03.11.1988 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

91 13818 13796-A Swadhin Malik 24.03.1984 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE OBC 

92 13822 13801-B Vishal Singh 23.01.1985 TGT NATURALDR 
SCIENCE SC 

93 13833 13802-A Deepak Nailwal 27.12.1987 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

94 13834 13816-A Chandan Jha 21.12.1982 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

95 13835 13816-B Vijay Kumar Yadav 22.08.1988 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE GEN 

96 13823 13816-C Shyam Prakash 07.09.1985 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE SC 

97 13824 13817-A Prashant Kumar Singh 15.07.1990 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE SC 



db 
no. 

Seniority 
No. to be 
deleted 

Proposed 
Seniority 

No. 
Name DOB 

Category  
Post DR/ 

DP 
Selection 

98 13817-A 13817-B Khurram Sarosh 30.06.1982 
TGT NATURAL

DR SCIENCE GEN 

99 13825 13819-A Deepak Kumar 31.01.1985 
TGT NATURAL

DR SCIENCE SC 

100 13826 13820-A Satinder Singh 27.09.1985 
TGT NATURALDR 

SCIENCE SC 

LT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide order No. F.DE.3(14)/E-III/SNTY/LT-F/2014-16/2072-75 
dated 13/04/2021 

101 6318 6324-A Vandana Upadhyay 15.03.1990 TGT SANSKRIT DR GEN 
102 6517 6501-A Pushpa Devi 05.07.1988 TGT SANSKRIT DR OBC 
103 6518 6507-A Seema Goyal 23.07.1986 TGT SANSKRIT DR GEN 
104 6519 6514-A Anamika Ruhella 01.02.1982 TGT SANSKRIT DR OBC 

The proposed inclusion is circulated on the website of the Department for inviting objections of 
the stakeholders (if any) within 15 days. 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/IE-III/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/ 

(AN L / KUMAR) 
Deputy Director Of Education (E-III) 

Dated: 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
1. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all the Govt. 

Schools/Branches. 
2. Section Officer, E-II Branch. 

3. Incharqe, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corriqendum as 'Draft 
Corrigendum/Bulk Modification in the Final Seniority List of TGT/LT (Male/Female) 2014-16' on the 
website of Department under New Links -> Seniority E-III and on 'POP UP' (30 days) 

4. Guard File. 

(A IL KUMAR) 
Deputy Director Of Edu ation (E-III) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

